PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2779575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR JAKE MERRICK	03/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GD SMITH INVESTMENTS	
Street Address:	16200 SW PACIFIC HWY STE H-192	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6666282
Patent Number:	5806469
Patent Number:	5351382
Patent Number:	5251515
Patent Number:	5152195
Patent Number:	4932292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)719-1267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 888-600-2311

Email: Iljaycee1@bendbroadband.com
Correspondent Name: GD SMITH INVESTMENTS

Address Line 1: 16200 SW PACIFIC HWY STE H-192

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97224

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/G D Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=scan0022#page1.tif

502732969 REEL: 032497 FRAME: 0730

PATENT -

source=scan0022#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032497 FRAME: 0731 James Dwayne Graybill Sr DBA CPI 2501 Locust Ln Weatherford, Oklahoma 73096 FILED
DISTRICT COURT
Custer County, Okla.

OCT 2 9 2013

STACI HUNTER
COURT CLERK

Plaintiff In Pro Per

In The Custer District Court of The State Of Oklahoma
In And For The County Of Custer

CASE NO.: SC-2011-38

James Dwayne Graybill Sr
dba CPI

Plaintiff,

vs.

ASSIGNMENT OF

JUDGMENT

Jake Merrick
dba Jake Merrick Fencing Co.

Defendant.

COMES NOW James Graybill Sr plaintiff in the within matter and hereby provides the following in support of an ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT

- 1) THAT Judgment was entered by this court on or about February 16, 2011.
- 2) THAT Plaintiff James Dwayne Graybill Sr,dba CPI were awarded this judgment against defendant Jake Merrick dba Jake Merrick Fencing Co. the sum of \$2,948.44.
- 3) THAT Plaintiff James Dwayne Graybill Sr,dba CPI have received \$0.00 of judgment from defendant Jake Merrick
- 4) THAT James Dwayne Graybill Sr, of 2501 Locust Ln, Weatherford, Oklahoma 73096 is the judgment creditor of record
- 5) THAT Jake Merrick, dba Jake Merrick Fencing Co is the judgment debtor of record.

PATENT REEL: 032497 FRAME: 0732 6) THAT for value received, I, James Graybill Sr,dba CPI plaintiff herein, assign all my right, title, and interest in any sum of money due by reason of this judgment to the following person:

G. D. Smith PO Box 301462 Portland, Or 97294

Signed this May of Docember, 2011

Some Saurage Shaylil Sz.

James Dwayne Graybill Sr

Judgment Creditor

STATE OF OF THE MA

COUNTY OF COURTER KENDAII

On <u>locamber 16</u>, 201(before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared James Dwayne Graybill Sr has satisfactorily proven to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE:

NAME: James Rose 1050 105

JAMES H. ROBERTS
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 07-11-2013

I, Staci Hunter-Court Clerk for Custer County, Cide, higher certify that the Foregoing is a killy contest and Complete easy of the instrument Herewith so court as appears of record in the Court Cick of Charg of Custer

day of

By Deputy

PATENT REEL: 032497 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 03/21/2014